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P.O.  Box 999 621 Mauldin Road

Calhoun, GA 30703 Calhoun, GA  30701

FAX NUMBER 706-624-1196 (Accounting)

Ingrid Osmanovic Bolechova, (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-624-1245 ingrid.bolechova

Yvonne Collier, DB 706-624-1180 yvonne.collier

Phil Dryburgh, Accountant II GL/RO/Travel/PR/Supervisor 706-624-1241 philip.dryburgh

Kim Ford, Clerk 706-624-1244 kim.ford

Gladney, Melissa, DB, Contracts, Incoming C/V 706-624-1242 melissa.gladney

Darbi Hixon, Travel 706-624-1183 darbi.hixon

Samiya Qureshi, DB 706-624-1185 samiya.qureshi

Kesha Russell, Payroll and GL/RO/PO 706-624-1190 kesha.scarbrough

Sheila Thacker, DB 706-624-1246 sheila.thacker

Ellen Wagner, DB 706-624-1248 ellen.wagner

P.O. Box 3250 447 EE Butler Parkway

Gainesville, GA 30503 Gainesville, GA 30501

FAX NUMBER 770-531-4569

Debbie Deacon (Fiscal Operations Manager) 770-531-4562 debbie.deacon

Sandra Thompson, Relative Care-Direct Benefits 770-531-4559 sandra.thompson

Angela Pulliam, RO/PO: TAN/FS 770-531-4566 angela.pulliam

VACANT 770-531-4567

Victoria Loggins, Family Foster Care, Direct Benefits 770-531-4558 victoria.loggins

Brooke Moorhead, Adoption Assistance, Direct Benefits 770-531-4563 brooke.moorhead

Judy Partin, RBWO 770-531-4564 judy.partin

Pam Sage, RO/PO; Travel; Shines Contracts 770-531-4560 pam.sage

Christiane Baker, Payroll, travel 770-531-4557 christiane.baker

Shakari Spikes, Clerk 770-531-4561 shakari.spikes

Region 2

Region 1
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P.O. Box 999 621 Mauldin Road

Calhoun, GA 30703 Calhoun, GA  30701

FAX NUMBER 706-624-1196 (Accounting)

Jeanne Story (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-624-1192 jeanne.story

Angela Brown, Travel 706-624-1184 angela.brown3

Angela Cochran, DB 706-624-1168 angela.cochran

Scott McBrayer, GL Accountant 706-624-1179 scott.mcbrayer

Lauri Pack, Clerk 706-624-1176 lauri.pack

Wendy Roberson, DB Accountant/Contract Maintainer 706-624-1148 wendy.roberson

Lorrie Roberts, GL/PO 706-624-1249 lorrie.roberts

Sheila Self, DB 706-624-1181 sheila.self

Donna Smith, DB 706-624-1243 donna.smith2

Tammy Stewart, Payroll 706-624-1186 tammy.stewart

Tambi York, DB 706-624-1247 tambi.york

242 O'Dell Road, Suite 5

Griffin, GA 30224

FAX NUMBER 770-233-6141 (Accounting)

770-233-5541

Deborah Manning (Fiscal Operations Manager) 770-233-5523 deborah.manning

Teresa Bishop, DB 770-233-5519 teresa.bishop2

Linneida Childs, DB 770-233-5522 linneida.childs

Stacey Cook, Clerk 770-2335517 stacey.cook

Pearlie Crook,  RO/PO 770-233-5521 pearlie.crook

Shonda Franklin, DB Accountant 770-233-5434 shonda.franklin

Givonni Goring, Clerk 770-233-5589 givonni.goring

Molly Hamilton, Travel 770-233-5525 molly.hamilton

Latrice Hickman, Payroll 770-2335512 latrice.hickman

Amber McCullough, RO/PO 770-233-5526 amber.mccullough

Homer Westmoreland, DB Accountant 770-233-5520 homer.westmoreland

Region 4

Region 3
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P.O. Box 80586 196 Ben Burton Circle

Athens, GA 30608 Bogart, GA 30622

FAX NUMBER 706-369-5980 (Payroll/Travel)

706-369-5988 (Accounting)

Terry Garner (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-369-4030 terry.garner

 

Karlessia Ramsey, DB Accountant 706-369-5986 karlessia.ramsey

Courtney Butler, DB 706-369-4036 courtney.butler

Tamara Franklin, DB 706-369-5985 tamara.franklin

Debra Grimes, RO/PO 706-369-4032 debra.grimes

La'Tura Hunter, Payroll-Travel Supv. 706-369-4033 latura.hunter

Niki Huff, Payroll-Travel 706-369-4035 niki.huff

Vangla McKenzie Randolph, DB 706-369-5983 vangla.mckenzie

Kellie G Payne, DB 706-369-5984 kellie.payne

Miatta Sirleaf, Clerk 706-369-5981 miatta.sirleaf

Kay Towe, Payroll-Travel 706-369-4031 kay.towe

P.O. Box 13186 175-A Emery Highway

Macon, GA 31208-3186 Macon, GA 31217

FAX NUMBER 478-751-6573 or 478-314-6759

Vacant (Fiscal Operations Manager) 478-751-6288 camille.harvin

Contact Camille Harvin if needed Cell Phone 229-205-6811

Wende Kersey, DB 478-751-4031 wende.kersey

Rebecca McDaniel-Adkins, RBWO 478-751-6209 rebecca.mcdaniel-adkins

Dorothy McInvale-Trawick, Payroll 478-752-1019 dorothy.trawick

Janice Morgan, Payroll 478-751-6220 janice.morgan

Kathleen Schleiger, DB 478-751-6431 kathleen.schleiger

DeMargie Screen, DB 478-751-3188 deMargie.screen

Marquita Stephens, Clerk 478-751-6009  marquita.stephens

Vacant, Accountant 478-752-1044

Region 6

Region 5
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P.O. Box 187 210 Broad St.

Wrens, GA 30833 Wrens, GA 30833

FAX NUMBER - Wrens Office 706-547-7217 (Accounting)

Anita McNair (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-547-9804 anita.mcnair

Vacant, Accountant 706-547-9766

Monique Bostic, DB 706-547-2268 monique.bostic

Gladys Britt, SHINES CONTRACT & VENDORS, Travel 706-547-7990 gladysd.britt

Toni Lynn Brooks, DB & RBWO 706-547-0662 toni.brooks

Allison Crutchfield, Payroll 706-547-9765 kimberly.crutchfield

Brenda Holloway, DB 706-547-9483 brenda.holloway

Marilyn Jones, Clerk & Leave 706-547-0134 marilyn.jones

Cynthia Lane, RBWO 706-547-0922 cynthia.lane

Priscilla Roberts, RBWO 706-547-3727 priscilla.roberts

Donna Rodriguez, RO 706-547-9403  donna.rodriguez

Americus Office

1601 North MLK Jr Boulevard

Suite #110

Americus, GA 31719

FAX NUMBER - Americus 229-931-6899

Morris Patrick (Fiscal Operations Manager) 229-931-6896 morris.patrick

Demetria Bridges, Travel 229-931-6898 demetria.bridges

Terri Davis,  DB,RO,ILP 229-931-6894 terri.davis

Fatima Coley, DB 229-931-6975 fatima.coley

Sherry Fontaine,  DB & RBWO 229-931-6893 sherry.fountaine

Tammy Brown, RBWO 229-931-6895 tammy.brown

Juatelia Tookes, Payroll 229-931-6892 juatelia.tookes

Kenyatta Nikki Jackson, Accountant 229-931-6897 kenyatta.jackson

Brianna Bell, Clerk 229-931-6928 brianna.bell

P.O. Box 948  904 Claxton Dairy Road

Dublin, GA 31040-0948 Dublin, GA 31021

FAX NUMBER 478-296-6154

Mollie Davis (Fiscal Operations Manager) 478-296-6160 mollie.davis

Anna Smith, Accountant, Payroll 478-296-6163 anna.smith

Tamiko Williams, DB 478-296-6158 tamiko.williams

Ateeya Hudson, DB 478-296-6162 atteya.hudson

Susan Haywood, RBWO 478-296-6164 susan.haywood

Wilfred King, Accountant 478-296-6163 wilfred.king

Tangela King, GL, 478-296-6155 tangela.king

Melina Powell, Clerk 478-296-6149 melinda.powell

Region 9

Region 8

Region 7

mailto:anita.mcnair@dhs.ga.gov#
mailto:acsmith@dhr.state.ga.us#
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Blakely Office 11860 Columbia St.

P.O. Box 747 Blakely, GA 39823

Blakely, GA 39823

Blakely, GA 39823

FAX NUMBER - Blakely Office 229-724-2038

Kim Mitchell (Fiscal Operations Manager) 229-724-2044 kimberly.mitchell

Danyelle Davis, DB/RBWO 229-724-2037 danyelle.davis

Tina Lewis, Clerk 229-724-2049 tina.lewis

JJ Friedlieb, DB/RBWO 229-724-2064 jennifer.friedlieb

Brenda Harris, GL/Travel 229-724-2040 brenda.harris

Kim Henderson, DB/RBWO 229-724-2039 kimberly.henderson2

Cynthia Grice, GL Accountant 229-724-2034 cynthia.grice

Glenda Lovering, Payroll 229-724-2041 glenda.lovering

Angel Mathis, DB Accountant 229-724-2046 angel.mathis

Cindy Morgan, RBWO 229-724-2042 cindy.morgan

Luann Nunnery, Travel 229-724-2045 luann.nunnery

Sammie Jo Robbins, RBWO Liaison 229-724-2047 sammiejo.robbins

Stephanie Taylor, RBWO 229-724-2043 stephanie.taylor

P.O. Box 690 1400 D North Peterson Avenue

Douglas, GA 31534 Douglas, GA 31533

FAX NUMBER 912-389-4697

Glen Foster (Fiscal Operations Manager) 912-389-4696 glen.foster

Jan Adams, DB 912-389-4694 janice.adams2

Judy Callaway, GL/DB 912-389-4692 judith.callaway

Mary Foster, Travel 912-389-4688 mary.foster

Brittni Graham, DB 912-389-4644 brittni.graham

Deanna Jacobs, GL 912-389-4647 deanna.jacobs

Shana Joiner, DB 912-389-4643 sheila.beasley

Gina Morris, Payroll-Payroll-Acct II 912-389-4691 gina.morris

Debbie Harrell, Payroll 912-389-4690 debbie.harrell

Patti Thomas, RBWO 912-389-4689 patricia.thomas

Dawn Sparks, Clerk 912-389-4695 leanna.sparks

Brunswick Office

P.O. Box 580 823 Scranton Road

Brunswick, GA. 31521 Brunswick, GA. 31525

FAX NUMBER - Brunswick 912-262-3307

Kathy Cowan (Fiscal Operations Manager) 912-554-3480 kathy.cowan

Fredia Bluestein, Payroll 912-262-2302 freida.bluestein

Joann Boyd, DB 912-261-3929 joann.thompson2

Candace Curry, Accountant 912-280-6862 candace.curry

Sandy Dowling, DB 912-554-3476 sandra.dowling

Kayawna James, Travel 912-554-3477 kayawna.james

Nancy Johnson, DB 912-554-3479 nancy.johnson

Allye Leggett, DB, RO/PO 612-262-3243 allye.leggett

Vacant, Clerk 912-264-7283

Vacant 912-554-3478

Region 12

Region 11

Region 10

mailto:bgharris@dhr.state.ga.us#
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446 West Crogan Street PO BOX 1839

Suite 300 Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Lawrenceville, GA  30046

FAX NUMBER 678-518-5766

Lori Jones (Fiscal Operations Manager) 678-518-5615 lori.jones

Aarti Amin, DB 678-518-5665 aarti.amin

Nhu Thoa Bui, DB 678-518-5662 thoa.bui

Mary Ann Conner, Travel 678-518-5666 maryann.conner

Diane Greenwood, Clerk No phone diane.greenwood

Darlean Harris, DB 678-518-5658 darlean.harris

Aylessa Malone, Payroll 678-518-5659 aylessa.malone

Angela Mize, GL/PR/TRL Supervisor 678-518-5661 angela.mize

Marquisha Pate, Payroll 678-518-5599 marquisha.pate

Jaymini Patel, DB Supervisor 678-518-5660 jaymini.patel

Valley Walden, Clerk No phone valley.walden

Freda Whiten, DB 678-518-5658 freda.whiten

Juliet Yearwood, RO 678-518-5664 juliet.yearwood

2910 Miller Road, Suite 200  

Decatur, GA  30035  

 

FAX NUMBER 770-593-7466

Ignatius Lewis (Fiscal Operations Manager) 770-593-7420 ignatius.lewis

Mark Allen, DB Accountant 770-593-7417 mark.allen

Carrol Brown, DB & RC 770-593-7427 carrol.brown

Carla Crawford , DB Foster Care 770-593-7425 carla.crawford

Hollie-Ann DeHarte, DB 770-593-6994 holli-ann.deharte

Dixene Hall, DB Supervisor 770-593-7422 dixene.hall

Judeea Reeves, Receipts and RO 770-593-7424 judeea.reeves

Barbara Rhodes, DB 770-593-7430 barbara.rhodes2

Cawanish Thornton, DB and RO 770-593-7434 cawanish.thornton

McKissha Walker, RO/PO 770-593-7407 mckissha.walker

Vacant, GL Accountant 770-593-7418

VACANT, Clerk 770-593-7416

VACANT, DB 770-593-7426

PAYROLL/TRAVEL UNIT for REGION 14

FAX NUMBER (Payroll/Travel) 770-593-7444

Donna Budram, Payroll/Travel Supervisor 770-593-7414 donna.budram

Dyamond Dorsey-Clerk 770-593-7411 dyamond.dorsey

Erica Johnson - Payroll 770-593-7451 erica.johnson2

Latricia Maddox, Travel 770-593-7406 latricia.maddox

Sandra Thomas-Wright-Payroll 770-593-7450 sandra.thomas-wright

Cynthia Wright, Travel 770-593-7453 cynthia.wright

VACANT-Travel 770593-5651

VACANT - Payroll/Travel Supervisor 770-593-7413

VACANT - Payroll 770-593-7530

Region 13

Region 14

mailto:lori.jones@dhs.ga.gov#

